PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE			
	:	Nunc pro tunc assignment of partial (1/7th) interest; effective date 04/06/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	N	ame	Execution Date
The Regents of the Universit	y of California		01/25/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: U.S. D	U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs		
Street Address: 810 V	810 Vermont Ave. NW		
City: Washi	Washington		
State/Country: DISTR	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code: 20420	20420		
Property Type Application Number: 10538		Number 9548	
Application Number: 10538		548	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (619)744-5478			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
	760-931-9700 emm@procopio.com		
I	530 B Street, Suite 2100		
Address Line 4: S	San Diego, CA	LIFORNIA 92101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		111845-0056 (US3021)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eleanor M. Musick	
Total Attachments: 2 source=US3021 Partial assign source=US3021 Partial assign			

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST

This Assignment is made by The Regents of the University of California ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California, 94607, to The United States of America as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 810 Vermont Ave. NW, Washington, DC.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acquired all right, title and interest in and to a new and useful invention entitled "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR INDUCING VASCULAR INJURY AND/OR BLOCKAGE IN AN ANIMAL MODEL", which was disclosed and claimed in International Application No. PCT/US03/39428, filed on December 11, 2003, as the result of an assignment by all inventors, which assignment was recorded in the U.S.P.T.O. at Reel 015655, Frame 0639. The PCT application was subsequently filed as a U.S. national stage application on June 10, 2005 as application Serial No. 10/538,548.

Effective nunc pro tunc to April 6, 2004, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, a partial, undivided <u>ONE-SEVENTH</u> (1/7) interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or legal equivalents thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto that are known and accessible to ASSIGNORS.

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Partial Interest 111845.000056/603674.01

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 018841 FRAME: 0659 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this $\frac{25}{25}$ day of $\frac{340}{2007}$, 2007.

ASSIGNOR: The Regents of the University of

California Nun Jane C. Moores, Ph.D.

Interim Director, Technology Transfer & Intellectual Property Services

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this _____ day of _____, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Jane C. Moores, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:_____

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Partial Interest 111845.000056/603674.01

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 018841 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 02/01/2007